Price is based on one mobilization, each additional mobilization will be $ 2500. 00

6. Anything that is not described in " scope" above is not included in quotation price. 
7. C- 153 ductile iron fittings are quoted for this project. 
8. Current rock removal fees are, $ 4500. 00 ( four thousand five hundred dollars) for the first cubic yard and $ 1, 000. 00 ( one

thousand dollars) for each additional yard. 
9. If for any reason it becomes necessary to install the underground piping at a depth greater than ( 4') four feet, or if water, 

quicksand, rock, fiber optics or other unforeseen obstructions are encountered or not shown on the plans, or if shoring is